# 504341315 04/27/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4388003

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ERIN MCGOUGH			11/21/2014	
THOMAS LUTMAN			11/21/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.			
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive			
City:	San Jose			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95134-1706			
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	4550241		
Application Number:		4550241		
CORRESPONDENCE D				
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (3 e sent to t	301)762-4056 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> u		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (3 e sent to t provided;	301)762-4056 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3	301)762-4056 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 01-424-3640		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 m	301)762-4056 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 01-424-3640 nail@usiplaw.com		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA sent to t provided; 3 m D	301)762-4056 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 01-424-3640 nail@usiplaw.com 9. ANDREW FLOAM		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 m D 9	301)762-4056 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 01-424-3640 nail@usiplaw.com 9. ANDREW FLOAM 801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD.		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to t provided; 3 m D 9 S	301)762-4056 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 01-424-3640 nail@usiplaw.com 9. ANDREW FLOAM 801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD. UITE 750		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; 3 m D 9 S	301)762-4056 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 01-424-3640 nail@usiplaw.com 9. ANDREW FLOAM 801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD.		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 m D 9 9 S G	301)762-4056 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 01-424-3640 nail@usiplaw.com 9. ANDREW FLOAM 801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD. UITE 750		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 m D 9 9 S G	301)762-4056 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 01-424-3640 nail@usiplaw.com 0. ANDREW FLOAM 801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD. UITE 750 GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878		

/Hsin-Yuan Huang/

04/27/2017

## DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2

SIGNATURE:

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erin Mcgough and Thomas Lutman, hereinafter called the "Assignor," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "ANTENNA WITH QUARTER WAVE PATCH ELEMENT, U-SLOT, AND SLOTTED SHORTING WALL," for which the DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California whose principal office is in San Jose, California, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration per Assignor, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

> PATENT REEL: 042164 FRAME: 0121

patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Erin Mcgough

Thomas Lutmas

<u>'-21-2014</u> DATE

- 2 -

### PATENT REEL: 042164 FRAME: 0122

### **RECORDED: 04/27/2017**